
Status  Update  of DGR  Empanelled  Security  Agencies  for Tripura
as on 01 JUL  25

DATA  UP TO 01 JUL  25
1. Refer  MoD/  DESW  Guidelines  for operation/  functioning  of DGR  empanelled  ESM  Security  Services  vide  letter  No 28(75)  /2020 -D/(Res -  I) dated  13 May  2021  and  Corrigendum  No.  28(75)/2020 -
D(Res -I) dated  23 June  2021.   The  Data  uploaded  herein  is compiled  duly  based  on 'Reports  and Returns'  submitted  by Proprietors  & their  Principal  Employer  (including  requisitions  & sponsorships)  
to/with  DGR  / DRZ's.

2 . Number  of guards  reflected  against  each  agency  is subject  to minor  revision(s)  especially  'Under  Negotiation'  (U/N)  column  based  on differences  (if any)  between  number  of guards  sponsored  by DGR  
/ DRZ's  with  due date  vis-a-vis their  materialization  as / if / when  reported  by the Principal  employer  / concerned  proprietor  (the  onus  rests  with  the proprietors  to report  difference  with  documentary  proofs).

3. DGR  New  Delhi  will  issue  Empanelment  Certificate  for a duration  of Five  (05)  Years  or upto  the age  of 60 years  (whichever  is earlier)  as per Para  6(a)  of MoD  OM 13 May 2021.  
4. Following  documents  / details  will  produced  at the time  of issuance  / renewal  of empanelment  certificate  (in original): -
• Aadhar  Card
• PAN  card
• ESM  Identity  card(Issued  by ZSB)
• PSARA  license
• Affidavit  for security  agency  scheme
• Current  Bank  Account  in the name  of agency  (Copy  of passbook  duly  attested)
• Proof  of office  (Copy  of Rent  Agreement  / Ownership  documents  & Landline  Bill)
• Mobile  number  & Email  ID
• GeM  Vendor  code
• Form  26 AS will  be downloaded  in physical  at DGR  

5. "D" denotes  "Documentary  deficiency/  Violation".  Concerned  offices  may be approached  with  requisite  documents  for removal  of "D".  Proprietors  in operation  list with  remark  "D" will  not  be considered  
for sponsorship  irrespective  of Seniority/WL.

Status:  Operational

S. 
No. Emp  No. Name  of Security  Agency Guard  Details

Remarks
Running U/N Total Guards  

Months
1 9712 Radhakanta  Nath                        

VPO - Deochera,  near  Tilthai  
Bazar,  Panisagar,  North  
Tripura,  Tripura - 799260,  Mob   
9129447774,  Email  ID 
dr.rknath@gmail.com

42 3 45 1080 (a) Details  of Running  guards
2 gds  for 24 month  = 48                  04 gds  for 24 months=96                                     
21 gds  for 24 months=  504             05 gds  for 24 months=120                                    
05 gds  for 24 months=120              01 gd for 24 months=24                                        
04 gds  for 24 months=96                                                                                             
Details  of UN guards
3 gds  for 24 month  = 72  (wef  11.06.25)                                                  
Total  – 1080  Guard  Months                                                                                       
Will  be considered  on receipt  of suaitable  requisitions.                                        

2 9425 Rajesh  Kumar  SA
Lachubagan,  House  No.  51/2  
New Capital  Complex  Barjala,  
West  Tripura,  West  Tripura,  
Tripura  - 799010.  Mob  No.  - 
8803242190,  Email  ID: 
srksa6523@gmail.com

0 33 33 792 Details  of UN Gds
33 gds  for 24 months=792   (wef  22.01.25)                                                                                                
Total  – 792 Guard  Months   

OVERAGE  SECUIRTY  AGENCIES
S. 

No.
Emp Name  of Proprietor Overage Run UN Total Remarks

1 8301 Atul  Thapliyal  25.01.24 90 0 90 OVERAGE
Details  of Availed  Gds
28gds  for 24 month  =  672,                                                                                                                           
Details  of running  Gds                                                                                                                                
10 gds  for 24 month  = 240,                9 gds  for 24 month  =  216,                                                                  
20 gds  for 24 month  =  480                33 gds  for 24 months  = 792                                                                
2 gds  for 24 month  = 4                       16 gds  for 24 month  = 384 
Total  – 2832   Guard  Months

2 7446 Prem  Kumar  Bura  30.03.24 92 0 92 OVERAGE
Details  of running  Gds
33 gds  for 24 month  = 792       7 gds  for 24 month  = 168,    
4 gds  for  24 month  =  96        48 gds  for 24 month=1152
Total  – 2208  Guard  Months                                                                                                                        

3 8461 N Kumar  SA                                
No.  1, Biswas  Bhawan  Near  
Weste  rn Club,  Ward  No 35, 
Akhaura  Road,  PS West  
Agartala,  West  Tripura,   
799002,  Mob  no. 9482430337,  
Email  ID 
nkumar120665@gmail.com,  
nksecagency@gmail.com

56 0 56 1344 Details  of runing  Gds
56 gds  for 24 months=1344                                                                                                                          
Total  – 1344  Guard  Months    

3 8466 George  Alexander  SA
26, Society  Dhaleswar  Road  No 
15 East  Agqartala,  Tripura  
West,  West  Tripura,  Tripura -
799007,    mob  No 9116976975   
Email  ID 
geodgr@rediffmail.com

27.05.25 30 15 45 OVERAGE                                                                                                                                                     
Details  of running  Gds
30 gds  for 24 months=720    (As per  PSU  email  dated  23 Mar  25)                                                             
Details  of UN Guards                                                                                                                                  
15 gds  for 24 months  = 360  (wef  27.05.25)                                                                                                  
Total  – 1080  Guard  Months                                                                                                                        


